



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY, KAMRUP(M)

District & Sessions Judge's Court Campus, Panbazar, Guwahati – 1 Email id : dlsakamrupm@gmail.com Ph No. -0361-2730328



NOTIFICATION

19.12.2024

As per the recommendation of the Selection Committee meeting dated 18.12.2024 and as the selected candidate, Smti. Shyamoli Mahanta, D/O Dharma Kanta Mahanta, R/O HNO.2, Nilakantha Path, Ghoramara, P.O. Beltola, Ghy-28, as per Notification vide DLSA (K)/3216-19/2024 dated 11.12.2024 has expressed her inability to join in the post of the Receptionist-cum-Data Entry Operator (contractual) in the Office of the Legal Aid Defense Counsel (hereinafter as LADC) under District Legal Services Authority, Kamrup (M), Sl. No-95, Shri. Mrinmoy Kalita, S/o Debabrat Kalita, R/o 02 No. Mathgahria, Noonmati-20, the First candidate as per the waiting List is hereby selected for appointment in the post of Receptionist-cum-Data Entry Operator (contractual) in the Office of the Legal Aid Defense Counsel under District Legal Services Authority.

The appointment letter to the candidate will be issued in due course. The selected candidate shall join the post within seven (7) days from the date of receipt of the appointment letter.

Sal -

(Shri. Raktim Duarah, AJS)
District & Sessions JudgecumChairman
District Legal Services Authority,
Kamrup (M)

Memo No. DLSA(K)/ 3311-3314/24

Dated: the 19th December, 2024

Copy for information to:

1. The Member Secretary, ASLSA, Guwahati for information.

- 2. The Systems Officer , Kamrup (M) with a request to upload this notification.
 - 3. Notice Board
 - 4. Office file.

(Shri. Raktim Duarah, AJS) District & Sessions Judge-

cum-

Chairman

District Legal Services Authority,

Kamrup (M)

District & Sessions Judge -Cum Chairman

District Legal Services Authority Kamrup (M)